MO4000005262

	(Re	equestor's Name)	
	(Ad	ldress)	

	(Ac	ldress)	
	(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #}
	,	•	•
	PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
	(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
	(Do	cument Number)	
Certil	Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
			·····
Spec	nstructions to	Filing Officer:	
		•	
		:	





400042506724

17/22/04--01085--010 **160.00

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Lynn Village Apartments, LLC (Name of Limit	ed Liability Company)
	ility Company for Authorization to Transact Business in omitted to register the above referenced foreign limited
Please return all correspondence concerning this ma	itter to the following:
Jeffrey D. Weinstock, E	sq
(Nan	ne of Person)
Buckingham, Doolittle & Burroughs	
(Firm	n/Company)
2500 N. Military Trail, Suite 480	Address)
V	. Ida. 4005
Boca Raton, FL 33431	te and Zip Code)
(City/Sia	ic and 2.1p Code)
For further information concerning this matter, plea	se call:
Jeffrey D. Weinstock	at (561) 241-0414
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS:
Registration Section	Registration Section (7)
Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32399	Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	,
another to a check for the following amount.	
☐ \$125.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of \$	□ \$155.00 Filing Fee & ☑ \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

(Name o	of Foreign Limited Liability Company)	
Ohio	3.	
(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreig company is organized)	gn limited liability (FEI number	, if applicable)
Nov. 17, 2004	5. Perpetual	
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited lie exist or "perpetual")	ability company will cease to
(Date first transa (See sections 608.	icted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) 501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability.)
1770 Wright Ave.		
Rocky River, OH 44116		
	(Street Address of Principal Office)	
If limited liability company is a ma	anager-managed company, check here 🗹	
The name and usual business address	esses of the managing members or manag	ers are as follows:
Manager- Michael W. Lenhart Jr 87	03 Finlarig Dr., Dublin, OH 43017	
Manager - Christopher J. Lenhart - 8	703 Finlarig Dr., Dublin, OH 43017	
		,
	ce, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the anized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificanslator must be submitted.)	• • •
1. Nature of business or purposes to	be conducted or promoted in Florida: Se	ee attached.
Sille	1 11/1/	·
Signature of a/1	member or an authorized representative of	f a member.
(In accordance with	section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this documen or the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are	it constitutes
A GILL GALLO		

Typed or printed name of signee

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

JRSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE NDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT D DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF LORIDA.

ynn Village A	Apartments, LLC	
. The name	and the Florida street addre	ss of the registered agent and office are:
	BDB AGENT CO.	
		(Name)
	2500 North Military Trail, S	
	Florida Street A	Address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)
	Boca Raton	FL 33431
		City/State/Zip

\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

PURPOSE PROVISIONS

The business and purpose of Lynn Village Apartments, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company (the "Company") shall consist solely of the acquisition, operation and disposition of the real estate project known as 905 West 26th Street, Lynn Haven, Florida (the "Property") and to enter into a loan transaction ("Loan") with LaSalle Bank National Association (the "Lender") in which the Company shall borrow certain monies in the approximate amount of One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$1,200,000.00) from the Lender. The Company shall:

- (a) not own, hold or acquire, directly or indirectly, any ownership interest (legal or equitable) in any real or personal property other than (i) the Property, and (ii) incidental personal property necessary for the ownership or operation of the Property;
- (b) not engage in any business other than the ownership, operation and disposition of the Property;
- (c) not incur any indebtedness, secured or unsecured, direct or indirect, absolute or contingent (including guaranteeing any obligation), other than (i) the Loan, and (ii) unsecured trade payables (and not evidenced by a promissory note) related to the ownership and operation of the Property and incurred in the ordinary course of business and which shall not exceed 60 days in duration from the date such trade payables are first incurred by the Company;
- (d) maintain its assets, accounts, books, records, financial statements, stationery, invoices, and checks separate from and not commingled with any of those of any other person or entity;
- (e) conduct its own business in its own name, pay its own liabilities out of its own funds (including paying salaries of its own employees), allocate fairly and reasonably any overhead for shared employees and office space, and maintain an arms length relationship with its affiliates;
- (f) hold itself out as a separate entity, correct any known misunderstanding regarding its separate identity, and observe all organizational formalities;
- (g) not guarantee or become obligated for the debts of any other entity or person or hold out its credits as being available to satisfy the obligations of others, including not acquiring obligations or securities of its partners, members or shareholders;
- (h) not pledge its assets for the benefit of any other entity or person or make any loans or advances to any person or entity;
- (i) not enter into any contract or agreement with any Principal, as defined in the mortgage securing the Loan, or any party which is directly or indirectly controlling, controlled by or under common control with Company or Principal (an "Affiliate"), except upon terms and conditions that are intrinsically fair and substantially similar to those that would be available on an arms-length basis with third parties other than any Principal or Affiliate;

- (j) maintain adequate capital for the normal obligations reasonably foreseeable in a business of its size and character and maintain a sufficient number of employees in light of its contemplated business operations;
- (k) not dissolve or wind up, in whole or in part, and no member of the Company shall seek the dissolution or winding up, in whole or in part, of the Company, and the Company will not merge with or be consolidated into any other entity;
- (1) maintain its assets in such a manner that it will not be costly or difficult to segregate, ascertain or identify its individual assets from those of any constituent party of the Company, Affiliate, Principal or any other person; and
- (m) obtain and maintain in full force and effect, and abide by and satisfy the material terms and conditions of, all material permits, licenses, registrations and other authorizations with or granted by any governmental authorities that may be required from time to time with respect to the performance of its obligations under the mortgage securing the Loan.

Until such time as the Loan has been repaid in full, the Company shall not amend, modify or terminate any of these provisions of the Company's Articles of Organization without the prior written consent of the Lender.

«CL2:230498_1»

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show LYNN VILLAGE APARTMENTS, LLC, an Ohio Limited Liability Company, Registration Number 1500571, was organized within the State of Ohio on November 17, 2004, is currently in FULL FORCE AND EFFECT upon the records of this office.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 19th day of November, A.D. 2004

Ohio Secretary of State

Validation Number: V2004323N0914C